girl of Montrose Agreement 2024

I. General Information:

This agreement is between PWA Holiday Charities, contestants, and potential titleholders twenty-one (21) years of age or older, who reside within the city of Houston and/or attached counties. In order to be a contestant, you must agree to, sign and date this document at the bottom of the page.

II. Responsibilities of the Titleholder:

Titleholders agree to represent PWA Holiday Charities to the best of their ability as girl of Montrose. You agree to be visible as much as possible by wearing the girl of Montrose Sash and/or Vest. You agree that you will maintain regular contact with PWA Holiday Charities and that you will keep PWA Holiday Charities informed of your activities and your fundraising efforts. This title is considered a community title and you agree to assist in other community fundraiser/events as much as possible.

III. Requirements:

You will be expected to assist the "First Family of Montrose" in their fundraising efforts. You agree that you will attend/participate in any special events throughout the community and you are required to produce at least three (3) charitable fundraisers. However, you can produce as many as you like. But, two must be for the PWA Holiday Charities Working account, with the remaining fundraisers of your choosing, at the venue of your choice, during your reign.

IV. Website - www.firstfamilyofmontrose.org

First Family of Montrose website is provided by PWA Holiday Charites. Titleholder is given a page on the site to use to promote themselves & charitable fundraisers/events. You agree, as a titleholder to use this site to promote your fundraisers/events, during your reign. Please send information, such as upcoming shows/events, save the dates, posters, etc., to pwahc@yahoo.com to be added to titleholder's page on the site.

| I have reviewed this information and agree to the above contract and its contents. |
|--|
| Failure to comply with the terms of this agreement will result in the revocation of your |
| title. PWA Holiday Charities reserves the right to revoke the title at the discretion of |
| the Board. |

| Signature | Date |
|-----------|------|
|-----------|------|

APPLICATION - girl of Montrose 2024

This application is for the girl of Montrose. By filling out this application, you understand that PWA Holiday Charities is the sponsor of this title, and as such your obligation to attend their events. As stated on the agreement you are aware of the events you need to attend and produce three (3) events/fundraisers.

| NAME (please pri | nt) | | | | | |
|--|------------------|---------------|----------|------------------|--|--|
| NICKNAME | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS | | | | | | |
| | | | | PHONE# | | |
| EMAIL | | DATE OF BIRTH | | | | |
| ZODIAC | HEIGHT | | _EYES | HAIR_ | | |
| WHY DO YOU WANT TO BE girl OF MONTROSE? | | | | | | |
| TELL US SOMET | ESTS: | HAT MOST P | |) NOT KNOW: | | |
| MEMBER OF WHAT CLUBS AND/OR ORGANIZATIONS: | | | | | | |
| IF YOU WIN girl C | OF MONTROSE, WHA | T WILL YOU | DO TO PR | OMOTE THE TITLE? | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | | | | |

JUDGING CATEGORIES: (YOU WILL BE JUDGED IN FOUR DIFFERENT CATEGORIES, TOTALING 100 POINTS)

- 1. Presentation Attire may be formal, bar, sports, theater, etc...
- 2. Question & Answer
- 3. Talent (Maximum 6 minutes)
- 4. Speech Oral presentation of the topic of your choice. (Maximum 3 minutes)